2008 2007 2006 2005 2004

8.43 6.10 4.23 3.48 2.39

For these ratios, �earnings� consist of income from continuing operations before

� income taxes,

� fixed charges (excluding capitalized interest and distributions on trust preferred securities), and

� minority interest and earnings (losses) of affiliated companies which are accounted for on the equity method.

For these ratios, �fixed charges� consist of

� interest on all indebtedness (including capitalized interest and interest costs on company-owned life insurance
policies),

� amortization of debt discount or premium or capitalized expenses related to debt,

� an interest factor attributable to rentals, and

� distributions on trust preferred securities.

There were no shares of preferred stock outstanding during any of the periods indicated. Therefore, the ratio of
earnings to fixed charges and preferred stock dividends would have been the same as the ratio of earnings to fixed
charges for each period indicated.

S-5

Edgar Filing: GOODRICH CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2008 and as adjusted to give effect to the offering
and the application of a portion of the net proceeds therefrom to repay our senior notes that mature on May 15, 2009
as described under �Use of Proceeds�.

This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements at and for the year ended
December 31, 2008 incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

December 31, 2008
Actual As adjusted
(dollars in millions,

except per share amounts)

Current maturities of long-term debt and capital lease obligations(1) $ 121.3 $ 1.4
Long-term debt and capital lease obligations, excluding current maturities:
% senior notes due 20 �
Medium-term notes payable (interest rates from 6.8% to 8.7%) 598.0 598.0
7.625% senior notes due 2012 261.1 261.1
6.29% senior notes due 2016 296.5 296.5
6.80% senior notes due 2036 232.1 232.1
Other debt, maturing through 2020 (interest rates from 1.8% to 5.2%) 16.6 16.6
Capital lease obligations 6.1 6.1

Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations, including current maturities $ 1,531.7 $

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock�$5 par value per share
Authorized 200,000,000 shares; issued 143,611,254 shares
(excluding 14,000,000 shares held by a wholly owned subsidiary) $ 718.1 $ 718.1
Additional paid-in capital 1,525.3 1,525.3
Income retained in the business 1,619.2 1,619.2
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (978.1) (978.1)
Common stock held in treasury, at cost (20,410,556 shares) (793.2) (793.2)

Total shareholders� equity 2,091.3 2,091.3

Total capitalization $ 3,623.0 $

Edgar Filing: GOODRICH CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 8

(1) The amount classified as current maturities of long-term debt and capital lease obligations on our balance sheet at
December 31, 2008 includes $119.9 million aggregate principal amount of our 6.6% senior notes due May 15,
2009. A portion of the net proceeds from this offering may be used to repay these notes. See �Use of Proceeds�.

S-6

Edgar Filing: GOODRICH CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

Description of the notes

The following discussion supplements and, to the extent inconsistent, replaces the description of the general terms and